PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S463 - Hi-Vis Bomber Jacket
Collection: 300D Industry High
Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100%
Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a
stain resistant finish, PU Coated 190g
Lining Fabric: 100% Polyester 60g
Filling Fabric: 100% Polyester 170g

Product information

Comfort and quality are key with this garment,
coupled with all our usual safety and
weatherproof functions. The two-way front zip,
studded flap and knitted storm cuffs provide
ultimate protection.

Standards

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3

AS 4602.1 Class D/N

AS 4399 (UPF 50+)

QLD QLD TMR Style (Yellow only)
RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY)
EN 343:2019 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm)
EN 342 (0.336 (M2.K/W), 2, X)

AS/NZS 1906.4

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

OXFORD WEAVE
INDUSTRY

300D Industry High
Visibility

A comprehensive range of single and
combination garments in a highly durable,
EN343 certified fabric including some new
cleverly designed and innovative styles.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing
meets stringent requirements in both design
and construction, to ensure compliance with the
latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards.
Innovative and technical, our High Visibility
range is ideal for those who will not
compromise on style, comfort, protection and
performance.

Features
- CE certified
- Taped seams to provide additional protection

- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water
beads away from fabric surface

- Reflective tape for increased visibility

- Fully lined and padded to trap the heat and
increase warmth

- Two-way zip for quick and easy access
- 4 pockets for ample storage

- Concealed phone pocket

- Internal chest pocket

- Pack away hood for added functionality
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

S463 - Hi-Vis Bomber Jacket
Commodity Code: 6210200000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/12749-03/E00-00

(Notified Body No.: 2777)

Wash Care Warnings Us
MAX Wash with like colours. Do not dry clean. Machine wash warm, mild process. Wash with like
K E Il a @ 50x colors. Do not bleach. Drip line dry. Do not iron.

Do not dry clean.

CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item
S463YERXXS
S463YERXS
S463YERS
S463YERM
S463YERL
S463YERXL
S463YERXXL
S463YERXXXL
S463YER4XL
S463YER5XL
S463YER6XL
S463YER7XL
S463YER8XL

Colour
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow

Yellow

Weight (Kg)
1.0110
1.0330
1.0250
1.0990
1.1000
1.2130
1.2130
1.2460
1.2840
1.3430
1.3920
1.3900
1.5010

Cubic (m%)
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222
0.1222

EAN13

5036108263899
5036108155507
5036108041688
5036108041695
5036108041701
5036108041718
5036108041725
5036108041732
5036108041749
5036108041756
5036108218127
5036108218134
5036108263882

DUN14

15036108753274
15036108650948
15036108650924
15036108650917
15036108650900
15036108650931
15036108650955
15036108650962
15036108650887
15036108650894
15036108705419
15036108705426
15036108753267
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