# **PORTWEST**

## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

### S463 - Hi-Vis Bomber Jacket

Collection: 300D Industry High

Visibility

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford Weave with a stain resistant finish, PU Coated 190g **Lining Fabric:** 100% Polyester 60g **Filling Fabric:** 100% Polyester 170g

#### **Product information**

Comfort and quality are key with this garment, coupled with all our usual safety and weatherproof functions. The two-way front zip, studded flap and knitted storm cuffs provide ultimate protection.

#### **Standards**

ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 AS 4602.1 Class D/N AS 4399 (UPF 50+) QLD QLD TMR Style (Yellow only) RIS-3279-TOM ISSUE 1 (ORANGE ONLY) EN 343:2019 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) EN 342 (0.336 (M².K/W), 2, X) AS/NZS 1906.4 EN ISO 20471 Class 3



# 300D Industry High Visibility

A comprehensive range of single and combination garments in a highly durable, EN343 certified fabric including some new cleverly designed and innovative styles.

### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

	Short	Reg	Tall	XTall
Yellow		XXS - 8XL		
Red		S - 3XL		
Orange		XS - 6XL		

#### **Features**

- · CE certified
- Taped seams to provide additional protection
- Extremely water resistant fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- · Reflective tape for increased visibility
- Fully lined and padded to trap the heat and increase warmth
- · Two-way zip for quick and easy access
- $\bullet$  4 pockets for ample storage
- · Concealed phone pocket
- Internal chest pocket
- · Pack away hood for added functionality

# **PORTWEST**

# **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA**

S463 - Hi-Vis Bomber Jacket Commodity Code: 6210200000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/12749-03/E00-00

**Wash Care** 

₩ 🕸 🔟 🔀 🌣 MAX 50x

Warnings

Wash with like colours. Do not dry clean.

US

Machine wash warm, mild process. Wash with like colors. Do not bleach. Drip line dry. Do not iron. Do not dry clean.

### **CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT**

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m³)	EAN13	DUN14
S463YERXXS	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0110	0.1222	5036108263899	15036108753274
S463YERXS	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0330	0.1222	5036108155507	15036108650948
S463YERS	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0250	0.1222	5036108041688	15036108650924
S463YERM	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.0990	0.1222	5036108041695	15036108650917
S463YERL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.1000	0.1222	5036108041701	15036108650900
S463YERXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2130	0.1222	5036108041718	15036108650931
S463YERXXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2130	0.1222	5036108041725	15036108650955
S463YERXXXL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2460	0.1222	5036108041732	15036108650962
S463YER4XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.2840	0.1222	5036108041749	15036108650887
S463YER5XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.3430	0.1222	5036108041756	15036108650894
S463YER6XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.3920	0.1222	5036108218127	15036108705419
S463YER7XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.3900	0.1222	5036108218134	15036108705426
S463YER8XL	Yellow	65.0	40.0	47.0	1.5010	0.1222	5036108263882	15036108753267
<u> </u>	<u> </u>							